

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI (मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute under the aegis of Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India)

An autonomous Institute under the aegis of Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India Plot No. FA7, Zone P1, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110036, INDIA दूरभाष/Tele: +9111-27787500-503, फेक्स/ Fax: +9111-27787503 वेबसाइट/Website: <u>www.nitdelhi.ac.in</u>

NITD/ACAD/M.Tech SFS/2024/36

Date: 24.07.2024

Round-II

<u>List of Candidates Provisionally Selected for Admission to Self-Financed MTech</u> (Full Time) in Electronics & Communication Engineering (ECE) Program, against the admission notice dated 02.05.2024, AY 2024-25

Discipline: Electronics & Communication Engineering (ECE) Department: Electronics & Communication Engineering

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Remarks
1.	Punya Sharma	4/15/2003	Provisionally Selected
2.	Bavula Manu	9/26/2000	Provisionally Selected
3.	Damara Madhuri	3/1/1999	Provisionally Selected
4.	Ritik Ranjan	7/1/2002	Provisionally Selected
5.	Asheesh Kumar	7/16/1994	Provisionally Selected
6.	Mohit Saini	1/18/2002	Provisionally Selected
7.	Mohd Muddassir	10/16/1999	Provisionally Selected
8.	Ashish Karaiya	1/1/1992	Provisionally Selected

Instructions for the Candidates

- 1. The Offer of Admission is provisional in nature and subject to verification of the documents at the time of physical reporting in the Institute (the date will be communicated soon).
- 2. The candidate shall be responsible for production of original documents at the time of physical reporting, failure to which the admission shall stand cancelled.
- 3. The candidate should remit the fee (Rs. 1,06,500/- only) as attached as Annexure I for the Semester I of Self-Financed MTech (Full Time) programs to the Institute account through Online mode/NEFT/RTGS only. No fee shall be accepted through any other means such as DD/Cheque/Cash etc.
- 4. After fee payment as per point no. 3, the candidate must submit the proof of payment through the google form link by July 28, 2024, 11:55 PM, https://forms.gle/A3BUrff5Jh1fgtZX7, failing which the allotted seat will be considered as cancelled automatically.
- 5. Fee once paid is non refundable, only caution money shall be refunded in case of withdrawal.
- 6. Due date for fee submission is July 28, 2024, 11:55 PM, failing which offer of admission shall stand cancelled and shall be allotted to the candidate in waiting list/subsequent rounds.
- 7. The student admitted to the Self-Financed MTech (Full Time) Programs, shall not be granted any scholarship/stipend/Teaching Assistantship by the Institute, even though he/she qualifies GATE in future or has qualified GATE.
- 8. The SFS MTech (Full Time) programs are same to the regularly run MTech programs in which admissions are made through CCMT except the fee structure and the GATE stipend. There is no distinction regarding the course delivery, placement & internship opportunity and other facilities extended to the students of the Institute.
- 9. The Classes for SFS MTech (Full Time) programs shall commence from August, 2024 along with the candidates admitted through CCMT 2024 (the date will be communicated soon).
- 10. Allotment of hostel is subject to availability. Allotment will be made after physical reporting of the eligible candidates to the institute.
- 11. For any other information required and any concern, please do not hesitate to contact at 011-33861106 or pgadmissions@nitdelhi.ac.in.



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान)

(An autonomous Institute under the aegis of Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India) Plot No. FA7, Zone P1, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110036, INDIA

दूरभाष/Tele: +9111-33861000, 1001, 1005 फैक्स/ Fax: +9111-27787503,

वेबसाइट/Website: <u>www.nitdelhi.ac.in</u>

Fees structure for M. Tech for Self Financed/Sponsored Scholars for 2024-25

S. No.	Head of Fees	1st Semester
	Category	UR/OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS
A. Admis	ssion/Tuition Fees	
1.	Admission Fee	2000
2.	Tuition Fee	52500
	Total (A)	54500
B. Institu		
3.	Development Fee	5000
4.	Library & Book Bank	1800
5.	Computer/Internet Fee	2000
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	3000
7.	Students Welfare	1000
8.	Industrial Training and Placement Fee	1500
9.	Examination Fee	2000
	Total (B)	16300
C. Annua	ll Fees	
10.	General Insurance Fee	1000
11.	Entrepreneurship and Startup Fees	1000
12.	Contingency Fee	10000
	Total (C)	12000
D. One T	ime Fee at the time of Admission	
13.	Institute Caution Money (Refundable)	20000
14.	Alumni Association Membership Fees	1000
15.	Identity Card Charges	200
16.	Convocation Fees	2500
	Total (D)	23700
Total Fe	es (A+B+C+D)	
	Day Scholar	106500
E. Hoste	l Fees	
17.	AC Room	28000
18.	Non-AC Room	18000
19.	Caution Money (Hostel)	10000
20.	Caution Money (Mess)	10000
Total (E) AC Room	48000
Total (E) Non-AC Room		38000
Total Fe	es (A+B+C+D+E)	
	Hosteller(s) With AC Room	154500
	Hosteller(s) With Non-AC Room	144500

The applicable fee should be deposited through Online Transfer using the **Institute Payment Gateway** or **Online Bank Transfer (NEFT/RTGS/IMPS)** only. No other mode of payment will be accepted.

Our Bank Details ICICI Bank A/c Name: Director National Institute Of Technology Delhi Fee Collection (Payable Delhi) A/C Number: 092901001801 IFSC Code: ICIC0000929 MICR Code: 110229103 Swift Code: ICICINBBNRI

106/2024

Authorized Signatory कुलसीचन / Registrar राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली National Institute of Technology Delhi प्लाट सं. एफ ए ७, जोन पी१, जी.टी.करनाल रोड़.दिल्ली-36 Pict No. FA7, Zone P1,GT Karnal Road,Delhi-36